condensed income statement does not purport to predict Newfield's future
results. Further, the unaudited pro forma combined condensed income statement
does not reflect the effect of restructuring charges that have been or will be
incurred to fully integrate and operate the combined organization more
efficiently or synergies that have resulted, or are anticipated to result, from
the Merger.

   F-1

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   --------------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEWFIELD(A)   EEX(B)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Revenues .....   $  661,750   $  137,499   $  799,249

Operating expenses:
   Lease operating .....   105,860   23,235   129,095
   Exploration .....   --   23,060   $   (23,060)(C)   --
   Production and other taxes .....   17,286   10,193   27,479
   Transportation .....   5,708   --   5,708
   Depreciation, depletion and amortization .....   303,274   41,894   (41,894)(D)   385,303
   82,029 (E)
   General and administrative .....   56,117   15,836   71,953
   Gain on sales of property, plant and
   equipment, net .....   --   (858)   577 (F)   (281)(F)
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total operating expenses .....   488,245   113,360   619,257
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

3

Income from continuing operations .....   173,505   24,139   179,992
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Other income (expenses):
   Interest and other income (expense) .....   (18,721)   1,030   (17,691)
   Interest expense .....   (34,555)   (24,714)   1,873 (G)   (61,767)
   6,593 (H)
   10,737 (I)
   (21,701)(I)
   Dividends on convertible preferred securities
   of Newfield Financial Trust I .....   (9,344)   --   (9,344)